# FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Monday November 7, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83303789000?pwd=SWRCTzFJV0QyZmRJWkpZenAvODAvdz09

Passcode: FC11072022 <u>Call in Access:</u> 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 833 0378 9000 Passcode: 8644049509

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee (granicus.com)</u>

23. RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of an application to the Wyoming Water Development Commission for grant funding for the Borie Wellfield Expansion Project in the amount of \$7,035,000.00 and authorizing the Director of the Board of Public Utilities to execute the application and all related documents. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

## ACTION:

## 27. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

e) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Paladin Technologies Inc., for the Camera System and NVR System upgrades at the Cheyenne Public Safety Center (CPSC). (2012 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

#### ACTION:

f) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and Laramie County Community College (LCCC) to provide Commercial Driver's License (CDL) "Your Truck" Training to City employees. (Fleet Internal Service Fund)

#### ACTION:

g) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Terracon consulting engineers proposal for materials testing and special inspection services for new Emergency Response Facilities located at Converse Avenue, Countryside Avenue, and Hansen Street (3 locations). (2021 Specific Option Tax Fund)

#### ACTION:

## OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:

Cooperative agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Wyoming Department of Transportation (WYDOT) for 2023 epoxy pavement marking.

ACTION: